507064734 01/10/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7111571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IOAN MIHAI OARA	04/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HATHA SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	1101 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	ate/Country: D.C.	
Postal Code: 20004		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17168859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)217-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172174624

Email: landon.summers@nelsonmullins.com,

ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: ANTHONY A. LAURENTANO Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056134/09005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY A. LAURENTANO	
SIGNATURE:	ATURE: /Anthony A. Laurentano/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=05613409005-ASI-AAL#page1.tif source=05613409005-ASI-AAL#page2.tif source=05613409005-ASI-AAL#page3.tif

PATENT 507064734 REEL: 058603 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

I, Ioan Mihai OARA, of Raleigh, North Carolina, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by

HATHA SYSTEMS, LLC

a Limited Liability Company of Maryland, having its principal place of business at 1101 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20004, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

HATHA SYSTEMS, LLC

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING A PROCESS FLOW DIAGRAM WHICH INCORPORATES KNOWLEDGE OF BUSINESS TERMS

described in an application		
Executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed		
or		
x Application No. 17/168,859, filed on February 5, 2021		

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Limited Liability Company and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Limited Liability Company, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Limited Liability Company and to vest and confirm in said Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns.

1

056134/09005

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

2

056134/09005

4/7/2021	Gz. Dava
Date	Ioan Mihai Oara
Witness:	
Date	